














Office of Public Accountability - Guam <admin@guamopa.com>

FY-2022 Citizen Centric Report; Department of Military Affairs
1 message

Cynthia M. Terlaje <cynthia.terlaje@dma.guam.gov> Mon, Jan 22, 2024 at 11:46 AM
To: "Public Auditor Benjamin J.F. Cruz" <bjcruz@guamopa.com>, "Speaker Therese M. Terlaje"
<speaker@guamlegislature.org>
Cc: "Office of Public Accountability (Board Meeting Audio Recordings)" <admin@guamopa.com>, "Kathleen A. Peredo"
<kathleen.peredo@dma.guam.gov>, Jeanenne Cordero <jeanenne.cordero@dma.guam.gov>, Esther Aguigui
<esther.aguigui@ghs.guam.gov>, Myra Hernandez <myra.hernandez@dma.guam.gov>

Buenas yan Hafa Adai,

Pursuant with Title 1 Guam Code Annotated Chapter 19 §1922(a), the Department of Military Affairs herewith
submits to the Office of Public Accountability their FY2022 Citizen-Centric Report.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this email, memorandum, and report.

--

FY22 DMA Citizen Centric Report_Final.pdf
600K

Guam OPA Mail - FY-2022 Citizen Centric Report; Department of Milit... https://mail.google.com/mail/u/2/?ik=e79c475a50&view=pt&search=a...

1 of 1 1/22/2024, 3:41 PM


